Jones Mary K.W. Form 4 January 09, 2018

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287

Expires: January 31, 2005

Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

obligations

may continue.

See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

SECURITIES

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Jones Mary K.W. Issuer Symbol DEERE & CO [DE] (Check all applicable) (Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) Director 10% Owner Other (specify X_ Officer (give title DEERE & COMPANY, ONE JOHN 01/09/2018 below) **DEERE PLACE** Sr. V.P. & General Counsel (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting MOLINE, IL 61265 Person

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tal	ble I - Non-	-Derivativ	e Secu	rities Acquir	ed, Disposed of, o	r Beneficially	Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit onDisposed (Instr. 3, 4	of (D)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
\$1 Par Common Stock (1)	01/09/2018		M	10,220	A	\$ 86.36	52,432.7781	D	
\$1 Par Common Stock (1)	01/09/2018		S	10,220	A	\$ 165.0634 (2)	42,212.7781 (<u>3)</u>	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	ansactionDerivative ode Securities		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Market Priced Options	\$ 86.36	01/09/2018		M		10,220	<u>(5)</u>	12/12/2022	Common Stock	10,220

Reporting Owners

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Relationshir

Jones Mary K.W. DEERE & COMPANY ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE MOLINE, IL 61265

Sr. V.P. & General Counsel

Signatures

/s/ Paul Wilczynski, Assistant Secretary, Deere & Company, Under Power of Attorney

01/09/2018

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Exercise of Rule 16b-3 options and related sale of shares pursuant to Rule 10(b)5-1 stock option exercise plan adopted on August 25, 2017.
- The sale price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$165.00 to \$165.145, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footage.
- (3) Includes 25,652 restricted stock units under the John Deere Omnibus Equity and Incentive Plan to be settled solely in shares.
- (4) All options include the ability to withhold shares upon the exercise of the option to satisfy income tax obligations.
- (5) The options became exercisable in three approximately equal installments on December 12, 2013, 2014, and 2015.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. 0.75pt"> SHARES8 SHARED VOTING POWER: BENEFICIALLY OWNED

Reporting Owners 2

BY 7,931,000 EACH9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE

POWER: REPORTING PERSON 0 WITH10 SHARED DISPOSITIVE

POWER: 7,931,000 11 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON: 7,931,000 12 CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): 0 13 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11): 14.6% 14 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS): PN

-2-

CUSIP No. 20451Q104

	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS:
1	NAVCO MANAGEMENT, LTD. I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY):
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): (a) o (b) x
3	SEC USE ONLY:
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS):
5	CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e):
6	O CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION: Bermuda
NUMBER OI	SOLE VOTING POWER:
SHARES BENEFICIAI	SHARED VOTING POWER:

7,931,000

OWNED BY

EACH SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:

REPORTING 9 PERSON 0

WITH SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER:

10

7,931,000

AGGREGATE AMOUNT

BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH

11 REPORTING PERSON:

7,931,000

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES

12 CERTAIN SHARES (SEE

INSTRUCTIONS):

o

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED

BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11):

14.6%

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE

14 INSTRUCTIONS):

00

-3-

CUSIP No. 20451Q104

1	ANHOLT INVESTMENTS LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS COMPASS GROUP INVESTMENTS, LTD.)
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): (a) o (b) x
3	SEC USE ONLY:
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): AF
5	CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e):

NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS:

Bermuda

SOLE VOTING POWER:

CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF

ORGANIZATION:

NUMBER OF 0

6

SHARES SHARED VOTING POWER:

8

Explanation of Responses:

BENEFICIALLY

OWNED BY 7,931,000

EACH SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:

REPORTING 9 PERSON 0

WITH SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER:

10

7,931,000

AGGREGATE AMOUNT

BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH

11 REPORTING PERSON:

7,931,000

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE

AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES

12 CERTAIN SHARES (SEE

INSTRUCTIONS):

0

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED

BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11):

14.6%

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE

INSTRUCTIONS):

OO

-4-

14

CUSIP No. 20451Q104

NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS: PATH SPIRIT LIMITED 1 I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY): CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE 2 INSTRUCTIONS): (a) o (b) x SEC USE ONLY: 3 SOURCE OF FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): 4 AF CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED 5 PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e): o CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION: 6 England **SOLE VOTING POWER:** NUMBER OF 0 SHARED VOTING POWER: **SHARES BENEFICIALLY8**

7,931,000

OWNED BY

EACH SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:

REPORTING 9 PERSON 0

WITH SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER:

10

7,931,000

AGGREGATE AMOUNT

BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH

11 REPORTING PERSON:

7,931,000

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES

CERTAIN SHARES (SEE

12 INSTRUCTIONS):

0

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED

BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11):

14.6%

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE

INSTRUCTIONS):

00

-5-

14

This Amendment No. 8 to Schedule 13D is being filed to report a decrease in the percentage beneficially owned by the reporting persons solely as a result in an increase in the total number of outstanding Shares, and amends Amendment No. 7 filed on August 29, 2011, Amendment No. 6 filed on April 23, 2010, Amendment No. 5 filed on March 26, 2009, Amendment No. 4 filed on April 2, 2008, Amendment No. 3 filed on July 3, 2007, Amendment No. 2 filed on May 8, 2007, Amendment No. 1 filed on August 4, 2006 and Schedule 13D filed on May 26, 2006.

ITEM 1. SECURITY AND ISSUER.

No amendments to Item 1.

ITEM 2. IDENTITY AND BACKGROUND.

This Amendment No. 8 to Schedule 13D relates to, and is filed on behalf of, the following Reporting Persons:

CGI Diversified Holdings, LP, a Bermuda limited partnership with its principal offices at 69 Pitts Bay Road, Belvedere Building – 4 Floor, Hamilton HM08, Bermuda.

Navco Management, Ltd. ("Navco"), a Bermuda exempt company with its principal offices at 69 Pitts Bay Road, Belvedere Building – 4 Floor, Hamilton HM08, Bermuda.

Anholt Investments Ltd. (formerly known as Compass Group Investments, Ltd.) ("Anholt"), a Bermuda exempt company with its principal offices at 69 Pitts Bay Road, Belvedere Building – \$\frac{1}{2}\$ Floor, Hamilton HM08, Bermuda.

Path Spirit Limited ("Path"), an English company limited by guarantee with its principal offices at 10 Norwich Street, London EC4A 1BD, United Kingdom.

CGI Diversified Holdings, LP is owned by Navco, its general partner, and Anholt, its sole limited partner, and managed by Navco.

Navco is managed by Thomas K.Y. Hsu, a director, Peter Antturi, a director and Cora Lee Starzomski, a director.

Anholt is managed by Thomas K.Y. Hsu, a director and President, Peter Antturi, a director and Vice President and Cora Lee Starzomski, a director and Treasurer.

Navco and Anholt are wholly owned by Kattegat Limited, a Bermudian exempt company with its principal offices at Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda. Kattegat Limited was formed for the purpose of holding and managing the endowed assets of The Kattegat Trust and is wholly owned by The Kattegat Trust. The Kattegat Trust is a Bermudian charitable trust, engaged in the principal business of distributing income for charitable purposes, with its principal offices at 2 Reid Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda. The trustee of The Kattegat Trust is Kattegat Private Trustees (Bermuda) Limited (the "Trustee"), a Bermudian trust company with its principal offices at 2 Reid Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda. Path is the trust protector for The Kattegat Trust. The Trustee is wholly owned by The Lund Purpose Trust, a Bermudian purpose trust with its principal offices at Thistle House, 4 Burnaby Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda, formed for the sole purpose of holding the shares of the Trustee.

The members/directors of Path are Axel Karlshoej, Svend Erik Kjærgaard and Arthur F. Coady.

-6-

In the past five years, none of CGI Diversified Holdings, LP, Navco, Anholt or Path, nor any of the respective directors and executive officers thereof named above, has been convicted in a criminal proceeding or been a party to any action as a result of which it, he or she is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

Thomas K.Y. Hsu is a director of CNC Industries, which is an affiliate of the Expedo Group of Companies that manages a fleet of six vessels and whose address is Bloc A, 5 impasse de la Fontaine, MC 98000 Monaco. Mr. Hsu has been a Committee Director of the Britannia Steam Ship Insurance Association Limited since 1988. Mr. Hsu is a citizen of the United Kingdom.

Cora Lee Starzomski's business address is Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda. Ms. Starzomski is Chief Operating Officer of Kattegat Limited, whose address is Belvedere Building, 69 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda. Ms. Starzomski is a citizen of Canada.

Peter Antturi's business address is Suite 470-1090 Homer St., Vancouver, B.C. V6B 2W9 Canada. Mr. Antturi is a business advisor and a director of Anglemont Financial Services Ltd. (a provider of administrative and clerical services), whose address Suite 470-1090 Homer St., Vancouver, B.C. V6B 2W9 Canada. Mr. Antturi is a citizen of Canada.

Axel Karlshoej is the President and a director of Nordic Industries, a California general construction firm whose address is 1437 Furneaux Road, Marysville, California, USA, 95961. Mr. Karlshoej is a citizen of Denmark.

Svend Erik Kjærgaard's business address is Nylandsvej 23, Vildbjerg 7480, Denmark. Mr. Kjærgaard is the president of Melgaard Farm, a leading producer of pork in Denmark. Mr. Kjærgaard is a citizen of Denmark.

Arthur F. Coady's business address is Bayside House, Bayside Executive Park, West Bay Street & Blake Road, P.O. Box AP-59214, Nassau, The Bahamas. Mr. Coady is employed by Concord Equity Inc., an investment and holding company, whose address is Bayside House, Bayside Executive Park, West Bay Street & Blake Road, P.O. Box AP-59214, Nassau, The Bahamas. Mr. Coady is a citizen of Canada.

ITEM 3. SOURCE AND AMOUNT OF FUNDS OR OTHER CONSIDERATION.

NT~	0.000.000.0	lment to	Itam 2
INO	amenc	imeni io	nem o.

ITEM 4. PURPOSE OF TRANSACTION.

No amendment to Item 4.

-7-

ITEM 5. INTEREST IN SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER.

The Beneficial Owner is the beneficial owner of 7,931,000 Shares, representing approximately 14.6% of the outstanding Shares. The Shares are owned directly by CGI Magyar, which is owned by The Compass Group International, LLC, CGI Diversified Hungary Kft. and the Beneficial Owner. The Compass Group International, LLC is owned by Anholt. CGI Diversified Hungary Kft. is wholly owned by the Beneficial Owner. The Beneficial Owner is owned by Anholt, its sole limited partner, and Navco Management, Ltd., its general partner. Anholt and Navco Management, Ltd. are wholly owned by Kattegat Limited. Anholt, Navco Management, Ltd., Path Spirit Limited, The Compass Group International, LLC, CGI Diversified Hungary Kft. and CGI Magyar disclaim beneficial ownership of the Shares, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

ITEM 6.	CONTRACTS,	ARRANGEMENTS,	UNDERSTANDINGS	OR REL	ATIONSHIPS '	WITH R	ESPECT TO
SECURIT	TES OF THE IS:	SUER					

No amendment to Item 6.

ITEM 7. MATERIAL TO BE FILED AS EXHIBITS

No amendments to item 7.

-8-

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of its knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: December 12, 2014 ANHOLT INVESTMENTS LTD.

/s/ Cora Lee Starzomski, Director

Date: December 12, 2014 CGI DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS, LP

By: Anholt Investments Ltd.
its sole limited partner

By: Novae Management Ltd. its cone

By: Navco Management, Ltd., its general partner

/s/ Cora Lee Starzomski, Director

Date: December 12, 2014 NAVCO MANAGEMENT, LTD.

/s/ Cora Lee Starzomski, Director

Date: December 12, 2014 PATH SPIRIT LIMITED

/s/ Arthur F. Coady, Director

-9-